of Main Street at or near its intersection with 
tl e southerly side of Plymouth Street; thence 
scutherly along Main Street to the northerly side 
of Water Street. 

CONNECTIONS TO EXTENSION B. 
1. One (1) connection to the Arbuckle Sugar 

Refinery on the northerly side of John Street 

at out two hundred and sixteen (216) feet west-
erly from the westerly side of Jay Street. 

2. One (1) connection to the building of 
E. W. Bliss Company on the easterly side of 
Adams Street, about one hundred and fifteen 
(115) feet northerly from the northerly side of 
Plymouth Street. 

3. One (1) connection to the building of 
Robert Gair Company on the easterly side of 
Main Street about ten (10) feet southerly from 
the southerly side of Plymouth Street. 

4. Two (2) connections to the proposed Jay

[...]

the Mayor, and before anything is done in 
exercise of the rights conferred hereby, shall 
deposit with the Comptroller of the City the 
sum of Five thousand dollars ($5,000), and 
on or before December 31, 1915, shall deposit 
with the Comptroller an additional sum of 
Two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), 
either in money or securities, to be approved 
by him, both of which sums shall constitute a 
fund which shall be security for the perform-
ance by the Company of all of the terms and 
conditions of this contract and compliance 
with all orders of the Board acting under the